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DIPARTIMENTO DI SCIENZE BIOMEDICHE, ODONTOIATRICHE E 
DELLE IMMAGINI MORFOLOGICHE E FUNZIONALI



Corso di Studio Magistrale a Ciclo Unico in "MEDICINE AND SURGERY"

COORDINATORS OF COURSES A.Y. 2025-26 

	[bookmark: _Hlk118821088]YEAR 1 SUBJECT
	COURSE COORDINATOR
	e-mail address

	Medical Physics
	Ernesto Amato
	ernesto.amato@unime.it


	Medical Physics, Statistics & Bioinformatics
	Giacomo Fiumara
	giacomo.fiumara@unime.it


	Principles of Living Matter
	Angela D’Ascola
	angela.dascola@unime.it


	The Living Matter
	Mohammed Aguennouz
	aguenoz.mhommed@unime.it


	Cellular and Molecular Biology
	Salvatore Oddo
	salvatore.oddo@unime.it


	Molecular and Cellular Biology
	Salvatore Oddo
	salvatore.oddo@unime.it


	Morphology & Development
	Giovanna Vermiglio

	giovanna.vermiglio1@unime.it


	Histology and Embryology
	Giovanna Vermiglio

	giovanna.vermiglio1@unime.it


	Metabolic Biochemistry
	Mohammed Aguennouz
	aguenoz.mhommed@unime.it


	Genetics
	Concetta Crisafulli
	concetta.crisafulli@unime.it


	Body Architecture
	Giuseppe Santoro
	giuseppe.santoro@unime.it


	Early Clinical Contact & Communication Skills
	Vincenzo Fodale

	vincenzo.fodale@unime.it


	
	
	

	YEAR 2 SUBJECT
	COURSE COORDINATOR
	e-mail address

	Early Clinical Contact & Communication Skills (II)
	Vincenzo Fodale

	vincenzo.fodale@unime.it


	Human Anatomy
	Giuseppe Santoro
	giuseppe.santoro@unime.it


	Physiology
	Giovanna Calabrese
	giovanna.calabrese@unime.it


	Microbiology
	Giuseppe Valerio De Gaetano
	giuseppevalerio.degaetano@unime.it


	Neuroanatomy
	Giovanna Vermiglio

	giovanna.vermiglio1@unime.it


	Neurophysiology
	Antonino Casile
	Antonino.casile@unime.it


	Mechanisms of Disease
	Irene Bonaccorsi
	Irene.bonaccorsi@unime.it


	
	
	

	YEAR 3 SUBJECT
	COURSE COORDINATOR
	e-mail address

	Clinical Semeiotics
	Giuseppe Navarra

	Giuseppe.navarra@unime.it

	Head and Neck
	Anna Maria Roszkowska

	Anna.roszkowska@unime.it


	Infectious Diseases, Skin and Sexually Transmitted Diseases & Plastic Surgery
	Emmanuele Venanzi Rullo
	Emmanuele.venanzirullo@unime.it

	Cardiovascular and Respiratory Diseases
	Gianluca Di Bella

	Gianluca.dibella@unime.it

	Clinical Laboratory Medicine
	Daniela Caccamo
	Daniela.caccamo@unime.it

	
	
	

	YEAR 4 SUBJECT
	COURSE COORDINATOR
	e-mail address

	Endocrine, Metabolic and Rheumatological Diseases
	Fabiola Atzeni
	Fabiola.atzeni@unime.it

	Nephro-Urological Diseases
	Domenico Santoro

	Domenico.santoro@unime.it

	Pathology
	Guido Fadda

	Guido.fadda@unime.it

	Hematology and Oncology
	Alessandro Allegra

	Alessandro.allegra@unime.it

	Imaging and Radiotherapy
	Alfredo Blandino

	Alfredo.blandino@unime.it

	Gastroenterological Diseases
	Walter Fries

	Walter.fries@unime.it

	Hygiene and Global Public Health
	Chiara Costa

	Chiara.costa@unime.it


	
	
	

	YEAR 5 SUBJECT
	COURSE COORDINATOR
	e-mail address

	Neuroscience
	Antonino Francesco Germanò

	Antonino.germano@unime.it


	Obstetrics and Gynecology
& Fetal Development Abnormalities
	Roberta Granese

	Roberta.granese@unime.it


	Pharmacology
	Alessandra Bitto

	Alessandra.bitto@unime.it


	Pediatric Science
	Carmelo Romeo

	Carmelo.romeo@unime.it


	Psychiatry and Clinical Psychology
	Maria Rosaria Anna Muscatello

	Maria.muscatello@unime.it


	Orthopedics and Traumatology & 
Physical and Rehabilitation Medicine
	Biagio Zampogna

	Biagio.zampogna@unime.it


	Legal Medicine
	Alessio Asmundo

	Alessio.asmundo@unime.it


	
	
	

	YEAR 6 SUBJECT
	COURSE COORDINATOR
	e-mail address

	Internal Medicine
	Giovanni Squadrito

	Giovanni.squadrito@unime.it


	General Surgery
	Giuseppe Navarra

	Giuseppe.navarra@unime.it


	Emergency and Intensive Care
	Anna Mazzeo

	Mazzeo.anna@unime.it


	TPV Clinical Area

	Giovanni Squadrito

	Giovanni.squadrito@unime.it


	TPV Surgical Area

	Carmelo Romeo
	Carmelo.romeo@unime.it
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